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 APPLICANT Rep. and Address for Service 
 
 
 Enbridge Gas Inc. Stephanie Allman 
 
 Regulatory Coordinator 
 Enbridge Gas Inc. 
 500 Consumers Rd. 
 Toronto, ON  M2J 1P8 
 
 Tel: 416-753-7805 
 Fax: 416-495-6072 
 egiregulatoryproceedings@enbridge.com 
 
 
  Tania Persad 
 
 Senior Legal Counsel 
 Enbridge Gas Inc. 
 
 500 Consumers Road 
 Toronto  ON  M2J 1P8 
 Tel: 416-495-5891 
 Fax: 416-495-5994 
 tania.persad@enbridge.com 

 
 Adam Stiers 
 Technical Manager, Regulatory Applications 
 Enbridge Gas Inc. 
 
 50 Keil Drive North 
 P.O. Box 2001 
 Chatham  ON  N7M 5M1 
 Tel: 519-436-4558 
 Fax: 519-436-4641 
 egiregulatoryproceedings@enbridge.com 
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 Enbridge Gas Inc. Mark Kitchen 
 
 Director 
 Enbridge Gas Inc. 
 
 500 Consumers Road 
 Toronto  ON  M2J 1P8 
 Tel: 519-436-5275 
 Fax: 519-436-4641 
 Mark.Kitchen@enbridge.com 

 
 APPLICANT COUNSEL 
 
 David Stevens 
 Aird & Berlis LLP 
 
 Brookfield Place, P.O. Box 754 
 Suite 1800, 181 Bay Street 
 Toronto  ON  M5J 2T9 
 Tel: 416-863-7783 
 Fax: 416-853-1515 
 dstevens@airdberlis.com 

 

 INTERVENORS Rep. and Address for Service 
 
 
 
 Anwaatin Inc. Lisa (Elisabeth) DeMarco 
 
 Senior Partner 
 Resilient LLP 
 
 Bay Adelaide Centre 
 333 Bay Street, Suite 625 
 Toronto  ON  M5H 2R2 
 Tel: 647-991-1190 
 Fax: 888-734-9459 
 lisa@resilientllp.com 
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 Anwaatin Inc. Jonathan McGillivray 
 Resilient LLP 
 
 Bay Adelaide Centre 
 333 Bay Street, Suite 625 
 Toronto  ON  M5H 2R2 
 Tel: 647-208-2677 
 Fax: 888-734-9459 
 jonathan@resilientllp.com 

 
 Don Richardson 
 Managing Partner 
 Shared Value Solutions Ltd. 
 
 62 Baker Street 
 Guelph  ON  N1H 4G1 
 Tel: 226-706-8888  Ext: 101 
 Fax: 226-314-1200 
 don.richardson@sharedvaluesolutions.com 

 
 Larry Sault 
 Chief Executive Officer 
 Anwaatin Inc. 
 
 c/o Mississaugas of the New Credit First 
 3034 Mississauga Road, RR #6 
 Hagersville  ON  N0A 1H0 
 Tel: 416-675-3226  Ext: 311 
 Fax: 226-314-1200 
 larry@anwaatin.com 

mailto:jonathan@resilientllp.com
mailto:don.richardson@sharedvaluesolutions.com
mailto:larry@anwaatin.com
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 Association of Power  David Butters 
 Producers of Ontario 
 President & CEO 
 Association of Power Producers of Ontario 
 
 67 Yonge Street 
 Suite 1040 
 Toronto  ON  M8E 1J8 
 Tel: 416-322-6549  Ext: 231 
 Fax: 416-481-5785 
 david.butters@appro.org 

 
 Flora Ho 
 Associate 
 Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
 
 Bay Adelaide Centre, East Tower 
 22 Adelaide Street West 
 Toronto  ON  M5H 4E3 
 Tel: 416-367-6581 
 Fax: 416-367-6749 
 fho@blg.com 

 
 John Vellone 
 Partner 
 Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
 
 Bay Adelaide Centre, East Tower 
 22 Adelaide Street West 
 Toronto  ON  M5H 4E3 
 Tel: 416-367-6730 
 Fax: 416-367--6749 
 jvellone@blg.com 

mailto:david.butters@appro.org
mailto:fho@blg.com
mailto:jvellone@blg.com
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 Building Owners and  Marion Fraser 
 Managers Association  
 Toronto 
 President 
 Fraser & Company 
 
 65 Harbour Square 
 Suite 1005 
 Toronto  ON  M5J 2L4 
 Tel: 416-941-9729 
 marion.fraser@rogers.com 

 
 Albert Engel 
 Partner 
 Fogler, Rubinoff LLP 
 
 77 King Street West 
 Suite 3000 
 P.O. Box 95, TD Centre North Tower 
 Toronto  ON  M5K 1G8 
 Tel: 416-864-7602 
 aengel@foglers.com 

 

 Canadian Manufacturers &  Alex Greco 
 Exporters 
 Director, Manufacturing Policy 
 Canadian Manufacturers & Exporters 
 
 55 Standish Court, Suite 620 
 Mississauga  ON  L5R 4B2 
 Tel: 905-672-3466 
 Fax: 905-672-1764 
 alex.greco@cme-mec.ca 

mailto:marion.fraser@rogers.com
mailto:aengel@foglers.com
mailto:alex.greco@cme%1Emec.ca
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 Canadian Manufacturers &  Scott Pollock 
 Exporters 
 Borden Ladner Gervais LLP  
 100 Queen Street 
 Suite 1300 
 Ottawa  ON  K1P 1J9 
 Tel: 613-787-3541 
 Fax: 613-230-8842 
 spollock@blg.com 

 
 Emma Blanchard 
 Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
 
 100 Queen Street 
 Suite 1300 
 Ottawa  ON  K1P 1J9 
 Tel: 613-369-4755 
 Fax: 613-230-8842 
 eblanchard@blg.com 

 
 City of Hamilton Larry Tansley 
 
 Legal Services 
 City of Hamilton 
 
 50 Main Street East 
 Hamilton  ON  L8N 1E9 
 Tel: 905-546-2424  Ext: 3588 
 Fax: 905-546-4370 
 Larry.Tansley@hamilton.ca 

mailto:spollock@blg.com
mailto:eblanchard@blg.com
mailto:Larry.Tansley@hamilton.ca
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 Consumers Council of  Julie Girvan 
 Canada 
 Consultant, J. E. Girvan Enterprises 
 Consumers Council of Canada 
 
 J. E. Girvan Enterprises 
 62 Hillsdale Ave. East 
 Toronto  ON  M4S 1T5 
 Tel: 416-322-7936 
 Fax: 416-322-9703 
 jgirvan@uniserve.com 

 

 Energy Probe Research  Tom Ladanyi 
 Foundation 
 TL Energy Regulatory Consultants Inc.  
 41 Divadale Drive 
 Toronto  ON  M4G 2N7 
 Tel: 416-423-3685 
 tom.ladanyi@rogers.com 

 
 Roger Higgin 
 SPA Inc. 
 
 15 Malabar Place 
 Toronto  ON  M3B 1A4 
 Tel: 416-391-0738 
 spainc@rogers.com 

 

 Environmental Defence  Jack Gibbons 
 Canada Inc. 
 Ontario Clean Air Alliance  
 160 John Street, Suite 300 
 Toronto  ON  M5V 2E5 
 Tel: 416-260-2080  Ext: 2 
 jack@cleanairalliance.org 

mailto:jgirvan@uniserve.com
mailto:tom.ladanyi@rogers.com
mailto:spainc@rogers.com
mailto:jack@cleanairalliance.org


 Enbridge Gas Inc. 
 EB-2020-0091 
 
 APPLICANT & LIST OF INTERVENORS 

 March 02, 2021 
 

 
Page 8 

 Environmental Defence  Kent Elson 
 Canada Inc. 
 Counsel 
 Elson Advocacy 
 
 1062 College Street 
 Lower Suite 
 Toronto  ON  M6H 1A9 
 Tel: 416-906-7305 
 Fax: 416-763-5435 
 kent@elsonadvocacy.ca 

 

 EPCOR Natural Gas Limited  Vince Cooney 
 Partnership 
 Senior Manager 
 EPCOR Utilities Inc. 
 
 55 University Avenue 
 Suite 710 
 Toronto  ON  M5J 2H7 
 Tel: 647-730-0013 
 onreg.naturalgas@epcor.com 

 
 Daniela O'Callaghan 
 Legal Counsel 
 EPCOR Utilities Inc. 
 
 2000 – 10423 101 St. NW 
 Edmonton  AB  T5H 0E8 
 Tel: 780-412-4081 
 docallaghan@epcor.com 

mailto:kent@elsonadvocacy.ca
mailto:onreg.naturalgas@epcor.com
mailto:docallaghan@epcor.com
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 Federation of Rental-housing  Dwayne Quinn 
 Providers of Ontario 
 Principal 
 DR Quinn & Associates Ltd. 
 
 130 Muscovey Drive 
 Elmira  ON  N3B 3B7 
 Tel: 519-500-1022 
 drquinn@rogers.com 

 
 Peter Thompson 
 Consultant 
 petercpthompson@outlook.com 

 
 Green Energy Coalition David Poch 
 
 Counsel 
 Green Energy Coalition 
 
 1649 Old Brooke Road 
 R.R. #2 
 Maberly  ON  K0H 2B0 
 Tel: 613-264-0055 
 Fax: 613-264-2878 
 dpoch@eelaw.ca 

 
 Kai Millyard 
 Director 
 Green Energy Coalition 
 
 72 Regal Road 
 Toronto  ON  M6H 2K1 
 Tel: 416-651-7141 
 kai@millyard.ca 

 

mailto:drquinn@rogers.com
mailto:petercpthompson@outlook.com
mailto:dpoch@eelaw.ca
mailto:kai@millyard.ca
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 Green Energy Coalition Chris Neme 
 
 Co-Founder and Principal 
 Energy Futures Group 
 
 P.O. Box 587 
 Hinesburg  VT  05461 
 Tel: 802-482-5001  Ext: 1 
 Fax: 802-329-2143 
 cneme@energyfuturesgroup.com 

 

 Independent Electricity  Miriam Heinz 
 System Operator 
 Advisor, Regulatory Affairs 
 Independent Electricity System Operator 
 
 1600-120 Adelaide St. W. 
 Toronto  ON  M5H 1T1 
 Tel: 416-969-6045 
 Fax: 416-969-6383 
 regulatoryaffairs@ieso.ca 

 

 Industrial Gas Users  Ian Mondrow 
 Association 
 Partner 
 Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP 
 
 Suite 1600, 1 First Canadian Place 
 100 King Street West 
 Toronto  ON  M5X 1G5 
 Tel: 416-369-4670 
 ian.mondrow@gowlingwlg.com 

mailto:cneme@energyfuturesgroup.com
mailto:regulatoryaffairs@ieso.ca
mailto:ian.mondrow@gowlingwlg.com
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 Industrial Gas Users  Shahrzad Rahbar 
 Association 
 President 
 Industrial Gas Users Association 
 
 260 Centrum Boulevard 
 Suite 202 
 Orleans  ON  K1E 3P4 
 Tel: 613-236-8021 
 srahbar@igua.ca 

 

 London Property  Randy Aiken 
 Management Association 
 Aiken & Associates  
 578 McNaughton Ave. West 
 Chatham  ON  N7L 4J6 
 Tel: 519-351-8624 
 randy.aiken@sympatico.ca 

 
 Low-Income Energy Network Matt Gardner 
 
 Counsel 
 Willms & Shier Environmental Lawyers LLP 
 
 1 Toronto Street 
  Suite 900 
 Toronto  ON  M5C 2V6 
 Tel: 416-862-4825 
 Fax: 416-863-1938 
 mgardner@willmsshier.com 

mailto:srahbar@igua.ca
mailto:randy.aiken@sympatico.ca
mailto:mgardner@willmsshier.com
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 Low-Income Energy Network Judy Simon 
 
 Consultant 
 Judy Simon + Associates 
 
 89 Queens Quay West 
 Unit 81119 
 Toronto  ON  M5J 2V3 
 Tel: 416-876-1372 
 judysimon@jsimon.net 

 
 Madiha Vallani 
 Willms & Shier Environmental Lawyers LLP 
 
 1 Toronto Street 
 Suite 900 
 Toronto  ON  M5C 2V6 
 Tel: 416-862-4835 
 Fax: 416-863-1938 
 mvallani@willmsshier.com 

 

 Ontario Greenhouse  Michael Buonaguro 
 Vegetable Growers 
 Counsel 
 The Energy Boutique 
 
 24 Humber Trail 
 Toronto  ON  M6S 4C1 
 Tel: 416-767-1666 
 mrb@mrb-law.com 

 
 Justine Taylor 
 Science & Government Relations Manager 
 Ontario Greenhouse Vegetable Growers 
 
 32 Seneca Road 
 Leamington  ON  N8H 5H7 
 Tel: 519-326-2604 
 jtaylor@ontariogreenhouse.com 

mailto:judysimon@jsimon.net
mailto:mvallani@willmsshier.com
mailto:mrb@mrb%1Elaw.com
mailto:jtaylor@ontariogreenhouse.com
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 Ontario Sustainable Energy  Joanna Vince 
 Association 
 Willms & Shier Environmental Lawyers LLP  
 1 Toronto Street 
 Suite 900 
 Toronto  ON  M5C 2V6 
 Tel: 416-862-4830 
 Fax: 416-863-1938 
 jvince@willmsshier.com 

 
 Raeya Jackiw 
 Willms & Shier Environmental Lawyers LLP 
 
 1 Toronto Street 
 Suite 900 
 Toronto  ON  M5C 2V6 
 Tel: 416-862-4843 
 Fax: 416-863-1938 
 rjackiw@willmsshier.com 

 
 Travis Lusney 
 Power Advisory LLC 
 
 55 University Avenue 
 Suite 605 
 Toronto  ON  M5J 2H7 
 Tel: 647-680-1154 
 tlusney@poweradvisoryllc.com 

 
 Pollution Probe Michael Brophy 
 
 Consultant for Pollution Probe 
 Michael Brophy Consulting Inc. 
 
 28 Macnaughton Road 
 Toronto  ON  M4G 3H4 
 Tel: 647-330-1217 
 michael.brophy@rogers.com 

mailto:jvince@willmsshier.com
mailto:rjackiw@willmsshier.com
mailto:tlusney@poweradvisoryllc.com
mailto:michael.brophy@rogers.com
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 School Energy Coalition Wayne McNally 
 
 SEC Coordinator 
 Ontario Education Services Corporation 
 
 c/o Ontario Public School Boards 
 Association 
 439 University Avenue, 18th Floor 
 Toronto  ON  M5G 1Y8 
 Tel: 416-340-2540 
 Fax: 416-340-7571 
 wayne.mcnally@oesc-cseo.org 

 
 Jay Shepherd 
 Counsel 
 Shepherd Rubenstein Professional Corporation 
 
 2200 Yonge Street, Suite 1302 
 Toronto  ON  M4S 2C6 
 Tel: 416-804-2767 
 Fax: 416-483-3305 
 jay@shepherdrubenstein.com 

 
 Mark Rubenstein 
 Counsel 
 Shepherd Rubenstein Professional Corporation 
 
 2200 Yonge Street, Suite 1302 
 Toronto  ON  M4S 2C6 
 Tel: 647-483-0113 
 Fax: 416-483-3305 
 mark@shepherdrubenstein.com 

mailto:wayne.mcnally@oesc%1Ecseo.org
mailto:jay@shepherdrubenstein.com
mailto:mark@shepherdrubenstein.com
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 The Corporation of the City  Jaya Chatterjee 
 of Kitchener - Utilities  
 Division 
 Regulatory Analyst 
 The Corporation of the City of Kitchener - Utilities  
 Division 
 131 Goodrich Drive 
 Kitchener  ON  N2C 2E8 
 Tel: 519-741-2600  Ext: 4629 
 jaya.chatterjee@kitchener.ca 

 
 Les Jones 
 Manager, Gas Supply & Engineering 
 The Corporation of the City of Kitchener - Utilities  
 Division 
 131 Goodrich Drive 
 Kitchener  ON  N2C 2E8 
 Tel: 519-741-2600  Ext: 4826 
 les.jones@kitchener.ca 

 

 TransCanada Pipelines  Namrita Sohi 
 Limited 
 Legal Counsel 
 TransCanada Pipelines Limited 
 
 450 - 1st Street SW 
 Calgary  AB  T2P 5H1 
 Tel: 403-920-7835 
 Fax: 403-920-2308 
 namrita_sohi@tcenergy.com 

mailto:jaya.chatterjee@kitchener.ca
mailto:les.jones@kitchener.ca
mailto:namrita_sohi@tcenergy.com
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 TransCanada Pipelines  Matthew Wharton 
 Limited 
 Senior Regulatory Analyst 
 TransCanada Pipelines Limited 
 
 450 – 1st Street SW 
 Calgary  AB  T2P 5H1 
 Tel: 403-920-5812 
 Fax: 403-920-2451 
 matthew_wharton@tcenergy.com 

 

 Vulnerable Energy  John Lawford 
 Consumers Coalition 
 Counsel, Regulatory and Public Policy 
 Public Interest Advocacy Centre 
 
 2-285 McLeod Street 
 Ottawa  ON  K2P 1A1 
 Tel: 613-562-4002  Ext: 125 
 jlawford@piac.ca 

 
 Shelley Grice 
 Consultant 
 Association of Major Power Consumers in Ontario 
 
 46 Scarborough Road 
 Toronto  ON  M4E 3M5 
 Tel: 647-880-9942 
 Fax: 416-260-0442 
 shelley.grice@rogers.com 

 

mailto:matthew_wharton@tcenergy.com
mailto:jlawford@piac.ca
mailto:shelley.grice@rogers.com

